

**WP NO. 100211/2026 (S - KAT) C/W.
WP NO. 101241/2026**

IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT DHARWAD
[THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND OTHERS VS. PRADEEP
KUMAR E C AND OTHERS]

24.03.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD
and
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHIVASHANKAR
AMARANNAVAR

ORAL ORDER

(PER: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)

Sri Sunil S. Desai, the learned counsel for the petitioners in WP No.101241/2026, shall comply with the office objections by the next date of hearing.

The Office is directed to re-list these appeals on **26.03.2026** as part of second list.

(B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)
JUDGE

(SHIVASHANKAR AMARANNAVAR)
JUDGE

PJ
List No.: 1 Sl No.: 12