

**WP NO. 100211/2026 (S - KAT) C/W.  
WP NO. 101241/2026**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT DHARWAD**  
[THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND OTHERS VS. PRADEEP  
KUMAR E C AND OTHERS]

02.04.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD  
and  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHIVASHANKAR  
AMARANNAVAR

**ORAL ORDER**

(PER: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)

Sri Keshava Reddy, a learned Additional Advocate General, upon inviting this Court's attention to the previous order, submits that the List as required in terms of this Court's previous order will be filed by next week.

The submission that the contempt application is schedule to be listed before the Tribunal on 17.04.2026 is taken on record.

The Office is directed to re-list these appeals on **08.04.2026** and the interim order granted earlier is continued to be in force until the next date of hearing.

**(B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SHIVASHANKAR AMARANNAVAR)**  
**JUDGE**

PJ/List No.: 3 Sl No.: 2