

**WP NO. 100211/2026 (S - KAT) Connected Cases: WP
NO. 101241/2026**

IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT DHARWAD

[THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND OTHERS VS. PRADEEP
KUMAR E C AND OTHERS]

08.04.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD
and
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHIVASHANKAR
AMARANNAVAR

ORAL ORDER

(PER: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)

Adjourned, as requested on behalf of Sri Sunil S.
Desai, the learned counsel for the petitioners, to be called on
23.04.2026.

**(B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)
JUDGE**

**(SHIVASHANKAR AMARANNAVAR)
JUDGE**

KGK

List No.: 3 Sl No.: 5